## THE REPORT OF TH

101461177

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00) U.S. Department of Commerce RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. 8 31.00 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Sheng-Wei LIU Name: **COMPTREND CORPORATIO** Tsai-Kuen CHAN Internal Address: Street Address: 3F-1, No. 10, Lane 609, Chung ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached. Hsin Road, Sec. 5 3. Nature of Conveyance: City, State, Zip: Chung City, Taipei Hsien, □ Merger TAIWAN, R.O.C. ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: 8/4/00 ☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 4. (B) Patent Number(s): 09/652885 If this document is being filed together with a new 8/14/00 application, the execution date of the application is: ☐ Additional Numbers Attached Total Number of Applications and 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Patents Involved: Document Should be Mailed: 7. Total Fee: \$40.00 **Eugene Mar** Name: (37 CFR 3.41) Bacon & Thomas, PLLC ⊠ Enclosed Address: 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Alexandria, VA 22314 8. Deposit Account Number: ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 31, 2000 Eugene Mar Date gnature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and locuments

.

09/11/2000 JWASHING 00000049

PATENT

REEL: 011068 FRAME: 0840

## ASSIGNMENT of Patent Application (Sole or Joint)

		sum or One dollar (\$1.00) in n	•			
		the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge	<b>-</b> ,			
nventor(s)	Sheng-Wei Lill	(5)				
ull name(s)	(2) ISAI-RUEH CHAIL	(6)(7)				
	(3)	(1)				
		(8)	****			
:	hereby sell, assign and					
lssignee	COMTREND CORPORATI					
Vame &	Taipei Hsien. Taiwan, R.O.C.  (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for Patents entitled					
Iddress						
Country						
Title of	UNIVERSAL MODEM P	PLATFORM				
nvention						
VAGUDOU						
	which application was	dersigned on theday o	f 19 .			
	(a) executed by the un	ay of19 Serial No.				
	(b) filed on thea	ay or is Settal No.				
	(c) Patent Noissued onincluding any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all					
	extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations are the protection of the right to all benefits under the international Convention for the Protection of the right to all benefits under the international convented that the Commissioner of					
				Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requestes that it is said Assignee.  Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.		
					Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granton, the expense of Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of	
		renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and				
	generally do everything possible which said Assigned protection. aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.					
	signed on the date(s)	indicated beside our signatures.	Date Signed			
	Inve	intor(s)	<u>-</u>			
	- · · · · ·		Ang. 03, 2000			
	Shona-	Mex Liu -	Nigi			
	Name: Sherig-W	Vei Liu	Aug 01/ >000 .			
	-1 CA1 - 1	Kuen Chan	ridy			
	(a)					
	Name: Tsai-Ki	nen chan				
	3)					
	Name:					
	4)					
	Name:					
	5)					
	Name:	_				
	6)					
	Name:					
	7)					
	Name:					
	3)		<del></del>			
	Name:					

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/31/2000 REEL: 011068 FRAME: 0841